
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Licensing Sub Committee Hearing 
Panel 
 
 
Date: Wednesday, 15 March 2023 
Time: 1.00 pm 
Venue: Council Antechamber, Level 2, Town Hall Extension 
 
Everyone is welcome to attend this committee meeting. 
 
 

Access to the Council Antechamber 
 

Public access to the Council Antechamber is on Level 2 of the Town Hall Extension, 
using the lift or stairs in the lobby of the Mount Street entrance to the Extension.  

There is no public access from any other entrances of the Extension. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Membership of the Licensing Sub Committee 
Hearing Panel 
Councillors - Grimshaw, Flanagan and Hassan 
 

Public Document Pack



Licensing Sub Committee Hearing Panel 
 

 

Agenda 
  
1.   Urgent Business 

To consider any items which the Chair has agreed to have 
submitted as urgent. 
 

 

 
2.   Appeals 

To consider any appeals from the public against refusal to allow 
inspection of background documents and/or the inclusion of items 
in the confidential part of the agenda. 
 

 

 
3.   Interests 

To allow Members an opportunity to [a] declare any personal, 
prejudicial or disclosable pecuniary interests they might have in 
any items which appear on this agenda; and [b] record any items 
from which they are precluded from voting as a result of Council 
Tax/Council rent arrears; [c] the existence and nature of party 
whipping arrangements in respect of any item to be considered at 
this meeting. Members with a personal interest should declare 
that at the start of the item under consideration.  If Members also 
have a prejudicial or disclosable pecuniary interest they must 
withdraw from the meeting during the consideration of the item. 
 

 

 
4.   Summary Review of a Premises Licence - Queens Hotel, 

Sedgeford Road, Harpurhey, Manchester, M40 8QU 
The report of the Head of Planning, Building Control and 
Licensing is enclosed. 
 

5 - 48 

 
5.   Summary Review of a Premises Licence - The Vine, 

Glendower Drive, Manchester, M40 7TD 
The report of the Head of Planning, Building Control and 
Licensing is enclosed. 
 

49 - 92 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Licensing Sub Committee Hearing Panel 
 

 

Information about the Committee  
The Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing Panel fulfills the functions of the Licensing 
Authority in relation to the licensing of premises. 
 
A procedure has been agreed which governs how the Panel will consider such 
applications. 
 
Decisions made by the Panel will be under delegated authority and will not require to 
be referred to the Council for approval. Meetings are controlled by the Chair, who is 
responsible for seeing that the business on the agenda is dealt with properly.  
 
Copies of the agenda are published on the Council’s website. Some additional copies 
are available at the meeting from the Governance Support Officer.   
 
The Council is concerned to ensure that its meetings are as open as possible and 
confidential business is kept to the strict minimum. When confidential items are 
involved these are considered at the end of the meeting at which point members of 
the public are asked to leave. 
 
Smoking is not allowed in Council buildings.  
 
Joanne Roney OBE 
Chief Executive 
Level 3, Town Hall Extension, 
Albert Square, 
Manchester, M60 2LA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Further Information 
For help, advice and information about this meeting please contact the Committee 
Officer:  
 Callum Jones 
 Tel: 0161 234 4940 
 Email: callum.jones@manchester.gov.uk 
 
This agenda was issued on Tuesday, 14 March 2023 by the Governance and 
Scrutiny Support Unit, Manchester City Council, Level 2, Town Hall Extension 
(Library Walk Elevation), Manchester M60 2LA 



This page is intentionally left blank



Manchester City Council 
Report for Resolution 

 
Report to: Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing Panel – 15 March 2023 
 
Subject: Queens Hotel, Sedgeford Road, Harpurhey, Manchester, M40 8QU - 

(App ref: LPU286432) 
 
Report of: Head of Planning, Building C
[...]
s and vulnerability; 
f) how to refuse service; 
g) action to be taken in the event of an emergency, including the preservation of 

a crime scene and reporting an incident to the emergency services. 

11. Documented records of training completed shall be kept for each member of staff. 
Training shall be regularly refreshed and at no greater than 12 monthly intervals. 
Training records shall be made available for inspection upon request by a police 
officer or an authorised officer of Manchester City Council. 

12. The Designated Premises Supervisor shall ensure that a written notice of authority is  
kept at the premises for all staff who sell alcohol. The notice shall be made available 
for inspection upon request of the police or an authorised officer of the licensing 
authority and all staff selling alcohol must be in possession of identification to enable 
to verify their identity against the notice. 

Page 39

Item 4Appendix 4,



Page 8 of 8 
Issued by: 

Premises Licensing Team, PO Box 532, Manchester City Council, Manchester M60 2LA 
 

 

Annex 4 – Plans 
 

See attached 
 

Page 40

Item 4Appendix 4,



Document is Restricted

Page 41

Item 4Appendix 5,
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Manchester City Council 
Report for Resolution 

 
Report to: Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing Panel – 15 March 2023 
 
Subject: The Vine, Glendower Drive, Manchester, M40 7TD  
 (App ref: LPU286431) 
 
Report of: Head of Planning, Building Control & Licensing   
 
 
Summary 
 
Interim Steps hearing for Summary Review of the premises licence under s53C of the 
Licensing Act 2003 
 
Recommendations 
 
The Sub-Committee must take such of the steps under section 53(B) of the Licensing 
Act 2003 (if any), that it considers appropriate for the promotion of the licensing 
objectives. The steps are: 

1.  To modify the conditions of the licence; 
2.  To exclude any of the licensable a
[...]
aid and drugs.  

14. All training shall be documented.  

15. Prior to any drinks promotions being held at the premises the premises licence holder 
or designated premises supervisor shall liaise with GMP Central Licensing so the 
promotion can be fully risk assessed. 

16. Members of staff/door supervisors shall patrol inside and outside the premises at 
regular intervals, ensuring glasses are collected and that litter is cleared within the 
vicinity of the premises. 

17. All drinks that are to be taken into the outside drinking area of the premises shall be 
served in plastic containers or toughed glass. 

 

Annex 4 – Plans 

See attached 
 

MCC W
eb

 R
eg

ist
er 

Cop
py

Page 81

Item 5Appendix 4,



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 83

Item 5Appendix 5,
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Summary Review of a Premises Licence - Queens Hotel, Sedgeford Road, Harpurhey, Manchester, M40 8QU
	Appendix 1 - Location
	Appendix 2 - Application - REDACTED
	Appendix 2 - Application - UNREDACTED
	Appendix 3 - Licence - REDACTED
	Appendix 3 - Licence - UNREDACTED

	5 Summary Review of a Premises Licence - The Vine, Glendower Drive, Manchester, M40 7TD
	Appendix 1 - GIS map and photo - publish
	Appendix 2 - application - publish
	Appendix 2 - application - do not publish
	Appendix 3 - current licence - publish
	Appendix 3 - current licence - do not publish






Minutes of the meeting


Manchester City Council  Minutes 
Licensing Sub Committee Hearing Panel  15 March 2023 

Licensing Sub Committee Hearing Panel 
 
Minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday, 15 March 2023 
 
Present: Councillor Flanagan – in the Chair 
 
Councillors: Grimshaw and Hassan  
 
LACHP/23/14. Summary Review of a Premises Licence - Queens Hotel, 

Sedgeford Road, Harpurhey, Manchester, M40 8QU  
 
The Hearing Panel considered a report from the Head of Planning, Building Control 
and Licensing.  The Hearing Panel also considered the written papers of the parties 
submitted and the oral representations of the parties who attended as well as the 
relevant legislation. 
  
The Greater Manchester Police (GMP) representative addressed the Hearing Panel 
and requested that the Hearing Panel agree to the request for the exclusion of the 
public, for the reason that there is an ongoing serious crime investigation relating to 
the premises. The GMP representative state that having the hearing in public may 
prejudice the ongoing investigation.  
  
The Chair invited views of those present at the hearing. 
  
In response, the Manchester Evening News representative observing the 
proceedings stated that the incidents are already in the public domain and further 
information could be redacted to prevent prejudice to the investigation.  
  
The Hearing Panel requested all parties and public to leave the meeting room and 
deliberated in private. All parties and public were readmitted to the meeting room and 
a proposal to exclude the press and public was agreed on the basis that it would be 
in the public interest to exclude the public under Regulation 14 of the Licensing Act 
2003 (Hearings) Regulations 2005, as there was a possibility that the representations 
made, and evidence presented would prejudice the ongoing police investigations. 
The public would not be excluded from the decision being announced to all parties. 
  
Following the exclusion of the public, the Chair followed the hearing procedure and 
invited presentations from the parties present and in doing so questions were asked 
by the panel. 
  
In its deliberation, the panel considered the serious nature of the incident involving 
serious violence, albeit at a different premises. The panel was concerned that if the 
premises was to remain open, there is a possibility of reprisals and further violence. 
The panel were not satisfied that staff, patrons and members of the community would 
be safe from possible reprisals if the premises remained open. 
  
Decision 
  
To suspend the licence, pending the review hearing on Thursday 6 March 2023. 
 



Manchester City Council  Minutes 
Licensing Sub Committee Hearing Panel  15 March 2023 

LACHP/23/15. Summary Review of a Premises Licence - The Vine, 
Glendower Drive, Manchester, M40 7TD  

 
The Hearing Panel considered a report from the Head of Planning, Building Control 
and Licensing.  The Hearing Panel also considered the written papers of the parties 
submitted and the oral representations of the parties who attended as well as the 
relevant legislation. 
  
The Greater Manchester Police (GMP) representative addressed the Hearing Panel 
and requested that the Hearing Panel agree to the request for the exclusion of the 
public, for the reason that there is an ongoing serious crime investigation relating to 
the premises. The GMP representative state that having the hearing in public may 
prejudice the ongoing investigation.  
  
The Chair invited views of those present at the hearing. 
  
In response, the Manchester Evening News representative observing the 
proceedings stated that the incidents are already in the public domain and further 
information could be redacted to prevent prejudice to the investigation.  
  
The Hearing Panel requested all parties and public to leave the meeting room and 
deliberated in private. All parties and public were readmitted to the meeting room and 
a proposal to exclude the press and public was agreed on the basis that it would be 
in the public interest to exclude the public under Regulation 14 of the Licensing Act 
2003 (Hearings) Regulations 2005, as there was a possibility that the representations 
made, and evidence presented would prejudice the ongoing police investigations. 
The public would not be excluded from the decision being announced to all parties. 
  
Following the exclusion of the public, the Chair followed the hearing procedure and 
invited presentations from the parties present and in doing so questions were asked 
by the panel. 
  
In its deliberation, the panel considered the serious nature of the incident involving 
serious violence. The panel was concerned that if the premises was to remain open, 
there is a possibility of reprisals and further violence. The panel were not satisfied 
that staff, patrons and members of the community would be safe from possible 
reprisals if the premises remained open. 
  
Decision 
  
To suspend the licence, pending the full review on Thursday 6 March 2023. 
  
 
 
 


